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HZ_ZFZE=F=F=1—HILFE For the year 31st March 2003

Total equity at beginning of year

Loss for the year

Repurchase of shares

Issue of new shares

Share issue expenses

Total equity at end of year
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2003
BT
HK$

199,832,761

(17,458,242)

10,540,000

(330,800)

192,583,719

2002

BT

HK$
221,053,789

(20,668,689)

(552,339)

199,832,761



