## 綜合權益變動表 Consolidated Statement of Changes in Equity 載至二零零三年三月三十一日止年度 For the year 31st March 2003

		附註 Notes	2003 港元 HK\$	2002 港元 HK\$
於年初之總權益	Total equity at beginning of year		199,832,761	221,053,789
本年度虧損	Loss for the year	20	(17,458,242)	(20,668,689)
購回股份	Repurchase of shares	19, 20	-	(552,339)
發行股份	Issue of new shares	19	10,540,000	-
發行股份費用	Share issue expenses	20	(330,800)	-
於年末之總權益	Total equity at end of year		192,583,719	199,832,761